## RESOLUTION NO.

1	[Commending Barbara Marino for her years of contribution to the City and County of San Francisco]
2	Franciscoj
3	Resolution commending Barbara Marino for her years of contribution to the City and
4	County of San Francisco.
5	County of Sail I failcisco.
6	WHEREAS, Barbara Marino has achieved 34 years of exemplary service for the City
7	
8	and County of San Francisco, working to improve the quality of life for low income San
9	Franciscans; and,
10	WHEREAS, In 1970 Barbara Marino joined the Mayor's Criminal Justice Council, the
11	funding agency responsible for managing the over site of government grants designed to
12	reduce crime in the City; and,
	WHEREAS, Barbara Marino, appointed to the Mayor's Office of Community
13	Development in 1984, has developed and managed the Management Information Systems
14	division, responsible for developing all of the information technology for the Office of
15	Community Development and the Mayor's Office of Housing; and,
16	WHEREAS, The Mayor's Office of Community Development and The Mayor's Office of
17	Housing has received national recognition for their innovative efforts in the area of information
18	technology; and,
19	WHEREAS, Through Barbara Marino's continued effort the Mayor's Office of
20	Community Development and the Mayor's Office of Housing have led the nation in
21	technological advances that have improved the delivery of services to low income San
22	Franciscans; now, therefore, be it
23	RESOLVED, that the Board of Supervisors commends Barbara Marino for her years of
24	
25	service to the City and County of San Francisco.